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*)På slaget 

(1*) A Bt.hv     

Geerinckx Janssen 

(2*) U Blåtavlet 

Geerinckx Klak    

(3*) A Bt.hv     

Geerinckx         

(4*) U Blåtavlet 

Engels Janssen    

(5) A Bt.hv     

Geerinckx         

(6) U Blåtavlet 

Jos De Klak       

(7) A Bt.hv     

(8) U Muslet hv.

(9) A Blåbåndet 

(10) U Blåtavlet 

(11) A           

(12) U           

(13) A Blåbåndet 

(14) U Schali    

(15) A
B 05-6052111

(16) U
B 06-6407371

(17) A
B 06-6407361

(18) U
B 06-6346056

(19) A
B 10-6343108

(20) U
073-11-2512   

(21) A
NL 99-1209802

(22) U
NL 13-1961081

(23) A
B 03-6460062

(24) U
B 98-6185637

(25) A
B 95-6279487

(26) U
B 03-6460053

(27) A
NL 87-2542927

(28) U
NL 95-2310527

(29) A
B 95-6651045

(30) U
NL 95-2312446

B 08-6259226

B 09-6326220

073-15-2432

073-14-3437

B 05-6052111

B 06-6407371

NL 00-2283613

NL 03-1408093

073-20-4182

073-17-129

073-18-5913

073-17-65

B 08-6259226

073-10-2177

DAN073-20-4182
No. 1/85 local. No. 1/566 Reg. Garlstorf 317 km.
No. 1/43 local. No. 16/401 Reg. Celle 389 km.
No. 4/51 local. No. 15/235 sect. Göttingen 514 km.
No. 5/143 local. No. 9/676 Reg. Altona 274 km.
No. 6/79 local. No. 159/670 Reg. Magdeburg 448 km.
No. 9/115 sect. Mommark 129 km.
No. 12/505 sect. Padborg 143 km.
No. 13/241 sect. Henstedt 252 km. OB by loft mate
No. 17/175 s No. 234/1643 Nat. Antwerpen 657 km.
No. 22/105 sect. Heide 219 km.
No. 27/89 sect. Rens 136 km.
No. 28/141 local, No. 60/432 sect. Husum 185 km.
Ace-pigeon No. 6 sect. All-round 2021
Ace-pigeon No. 1 local middel 2021

DAN073-17-129
No. 3/99 sect, No. 5/471 Reg. Münster 460 km.
No. 4/872 Reg. No. 10/2109 Nat. Dredsen 597 km
No. 4/40 local, No. 10/120 sect. Namur 708 km.
No. 7/100 s. No. 46/455 Reg. Magdeburg 448 km.
No. 8/161 sect. No. 28/570 Reg. Giessen 635 km.
No. 16/303 s, No. 54/1029 Reg. Münster 488 km.
No. 11/155 sect. Aabenraa 119 km.
No. 15/145 l, No. 102/795 Reg. Osnabrück 431 km.
No. 15/148 sect. No. 54/573 Reg. Celle 389 km.
No. 32/248 s. No. 88/688 Reg.  Antwerpen 657 km.
No. 19/202 local, No. 77/810 sect. Heide 219 km.
Ace-pigeon No. 7 All-round DDB 2021

"New Strong Wittekop" Father to:
DAN073-21-7217
No. 1/310 sect. Padborg 210 km.
No. 4/318 sect. Padborg 210 km.
No. 7/41 sect. Altona 324 km.
No. 8/52 sect. Rens 180 km.

DAN073-20-4182
No. 1/85 local. No. 1/566 Reg. Garlstorf 317 km.
No. 1/43 local. No. 16/401 Reg. Celle 389 km.
No. 4/51 local. No. 15/235 sect. Göttingen 514 km.
No. 5/143 local. No. 9/676 Reg. Altona 274 km.
No. 9/115 sect. Mommark 129 km.
No. 12/505 sect. Padborg 143 km.
No. 13/241 sect. Henstedt 252 km.
Ace-pigeon No. 6 sect. All-round 2021

#Strong Wittekop#
Father to:
DAN073-15-1726
No. 1/116 club No. 2/248 sect. Gotha 581 km.
No. 6/42 sect. No. 10/255 Nat. Karlsruhe 786 km.
No. 10/163 s. No. 24/638 Reg. Würzburg 707 km.
Ace-pigeon No. 3 semi-nat. long as yearling.

DAN073-17-129
No. 3/99 sect, No. 5/471 Reg. Münster 460 km.
No. 7/100 s. No. 46/455 Reg. Magdeburg 448 km.
No. 4/872 Reg. No. 10/2109 Nat. Dredsen 597 km.

DAN073-17-65
No. 1/246 club No. 38/671 sect. Soltau 347 km.
No. 1/102 club No. 67/582 sect. Tønder 142 km
No. 23/226 s. No. 65/777 Reg. Gøttingen 485 km.
No. 26/733 sekt. No. 57/1973 Reg. Altona 263 km.

65 is mother to:

#Jans Janssen# Mother to:
DAN115-13-936
No. 1/552 sect. Åbenrå 180 km.
DAN073-15-1611
Nr. 2/182 sekt. nr. 5/764 reg. Giessen 621 km.

Gm to:

#Strong Wittekop#
Father to:
DAN073-15-1726
No. 1/116 club No. 2/248 sect. Gotha 581 km.
No. 6/42 sect. No. 10/255 Nat. Karlsruhe 786 km.

#Wittekop#
Mother to:
DAN073-16-263
No. 1/282 sect. No. 1/1099 Reg. Minden 427 km.
With a lead on 3 minutes.

Søn og barnebarn af "Prinsens lillebror"
Far til:
DAN073-17-65
No. 1/246 club No. 38/671 sect. Soltau 347 km.
No. 1/102 club No. 67/582 sect. Tønder 142 km

#Krølle# DAN073-14-3437
No. 19/140 sect. Schleswig 174 km.
No. 64/556 sect. Padborg 142 km.
No. 129/2466 semi-nat. Soltau 343 km.

Wittekop Gladiator. Father to:‘Nationaal’
1. National Limoges - 11,869 birds
‘Tulle"
3. Nat. Zone Tulle - 3,448 birds
82. Nat. Zone Chateauroux - 5,997 birds

Blauwe witpen Panter, halvsøster til
Wittekop Sylvester og Barnebarn af
Wittekop Sylvester

Son of De "Knook" Brother to 613!!!!
and brother to no. 1/1335 from St. Quentain
Father to:
DAN073-11-2248
No. 2/476 in section from Tønder 142km

NL-03-1408093 Late kras. Orginal Jos De Klak
Super breeder. Foundation female.
On the pedigree of over 200 top pigeons!!!!!


